UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONYS)
2021/2022 ADDENDUM TO SUPPLEMENTARY ADMISSION LIST 111

The University of Nigeria Nsukka hereby recommends provisionally, the following PUTME

Candidates who could not be offered admission in the Merit and Supplementary admission lists

into their first choice courses into the following first Degree Programmes for the 2021/2022

Academic Session.

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE

SN JAMBREGNO SURNAME

1 10329461BD Agu

2 10974302FI Ugwoke
FACULTY OF ARTS

SN JAMB REG NO SURNAME

1 10944782FH Chiedoziealum
2 10304189HC Agorua

3 11199929ED Malachy

4 10745690AH Asadu

5 10465568GC Adiewere

6 10363642]1G Ugwoke

7 10815410HG Abugu

8 10997660BI Onwurah

9 105460681C Chukwuemeka
10 108454121G Egbo

FIRSTNAME

Chinemezunkwaya

Onyinyechi

FIRSTNAME

Samsong

Munachi

Favour

Udochukwu

Obiajuru

Blessing

Amarachi

Victory

Divinefavour

Divine

MIDDLENAME

Olivia

Lillian

MIDDLENAME

Ganiru

Frances

Ifeoma

Winner

Vitalis

Ifeoma

Jennifer

Chisom

Ngozi

Emmanuel

COURSE

FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

COURSE

COMBINED ARTS

ENGLISH AND LITERARY STUDIES

ENGLISH AND LITERARY STUDIES

HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL
STUDIES

HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL
STUDIES

LANGUAGE AND LINGUISTICS IGBO

LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA
LANGUAGES

LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA
LANGUAGES

LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA
LANGUAGES

LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA
LANGUAGES



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES

SN

10815410HG

10223922CC

11196966AI

10862883FD

10629291AE

11289101FD

10514883EC

JAMB REG NO

10844186HI

10708242CF

10111469BF

10063419CD

10254717HI

Abugu

Tkejiaku

Amaechi

Nwachukwu

Anigbo

Iloh

Abah

SURNAME

Ani

Ejeh

Davidson

Anthony

Okafor

FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

SN

JAMB REG NO

10606927G]

11227479DH

11234111CG

10967592BC

10114771AD

10961470EF

SURNAME

Ezechukwu-Ebere

Igwebuike

Nonyelu

Umerie

Okoro

Ugwu

Amarachi

Chidiogo

Precious

Ruth

Victory

Chisom

Thaddeus

FIRSTNAME

Chinenyenwa

Felix

Gift

Onyedika

Onyedika

FIRSTNAME

Chukwuka

Rachael

Favour

Nmesoma

Amarachi

Faith

Jennifer

Sandra

Chimuanya

Chijindum

Judith

Ebube

MIDDLENAME

Celestina

Enyo-Ojo

Chinyere

Samuel

Emmanuel

MIDDLENAME

Victory

Ukamaka

Onyinyechukwu

Christabel

Francisca

Odinaka

LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA
LANGUAGES

LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA
LANGUAGES

MASS COMMUNICATION

MASS COMMUNICATION

MASS COMMUNICATION

THEATRE AND FILM STUDIES

TOURISM STUDIES

COURSE

HUMAN ANATOMY

HUMAN ANATOMY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

COURSE

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

BOTANY



10

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

SN

FACULTY OF EDUCATION

SN

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

SN

10776163F]

11234111CG

10100360HB

10288107BC

JAMB REG NO

10082605ID

JAMB REG NO

10283197]F

11042301FC

10658393]F

JAMB REG NO

10712007H]

107243861D

Ogbeche

Nonyelu

Odimkpa

Onuoha

SURNAME

Williams

SURNAME

Ekwerike

Udeze

Igbatoo

SURNAME

Ibeadua

Kazeem

Catherine

Favour

Deborah

Kosisochukwu

FIRSTNAME

Angela

FIRSTNAME

Chisomaga

Joy

Terseer

FIRSTNAME

Testimony

Faith

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

SN

JAMB REG NO

10197934JF

10740852GI

10768378DH

10401133EG

SURNAME

Njoku

Okafor

Madubuike

Aliche

FIRSTNAME

Abigail

Precious

Chinemerem

David

Atah

Onyinyechukwu

Chiamaka

Maryann

MIDDLENAME

MIDDLENAME

Francis

Moyinoluwa

Solomon

MIDDLENAME

Enitan

MIDDLENAME

Chisom

Chinenye

Caleb

Chimduziem

BOTANY

MICRO BIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

COURSE

ACCOUNTANCY

COURSE

ARTS EDUCATION

EDUCATION AND ECONOMICS

GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING

COURSE

ELECTROICS ENGINEERING

AGRIC AND BIORESOURCES
ENGINEERING

COURSE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE



10

11

12

13

14

10826344GA

10569051BD

10967592BC

10612635BH

10090519A]

10214418BG

10087985EF

10628769BI

11326661IH

10452325CB

FACULTY OF LAW

SN

JAMB REG NO

11144214FH

10066238AF

Nwori

Ndubuisi

Umerie

Ngene

Ezeh

Asotibe

Zebedee

Agboeze

Emeh

Ugwu

SURNAME

Udogu

Chiakwa

FACULTY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

SN

JAMB REG NO

10318206CC

10502846G]

10871946CE

10871946CE

11123010DH

SURNAME

Okolo

Adichie

Odoh

Odoh

Nnaji

Onyinye

Goodness

Nmesoma

Adanma

Christian

Chiamaka

Dorothy

Ifeanyi

Deborah

Ada

FIRSTNAME

Nmesoma

Ogechukwu

FIRSTNAME

Nwadinume

Chiazokam

Charles

Charles

Mmesomachukwu

Genevieve

Somtochukwu

Christabel

Grace

Chijike

Becky

Amarachi

Michael

Uchechukwu

Peace

MIDDLENAME

Ozioma

Eloghene

MIDDLENAME

Chinemerem

Rita

Ndubuisi

Ndubuisi

Favour

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE

MEDICAL REHABILITATION

NURSING SCIENCE

NURSING SCIENCE

COURSE

LAW

LAW

COURSE

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY

MEDICINE AND SURGERY



FACULTY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCES

SN

JAMB REG NO

10446961BB

10168694DA

10765526FH

10518564FH

SURNAME

Nnamani

Umeh

Ezeh

Okoye

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

SN

JAMB REG NO

11275406BA

10584795CA

10337314CF

11194009FC

10304052]F

10170862CF

11216844C]

SURNAME

Itodo

Micheal

ONYEBUCHI

Mbah

Onyeche

Nwabueze

Aguguom

FIRSTNAME

Onyedikachi

Mary

Chinedu

Kosisochukwu

FIRSTNAME

Sonia

Norah

MIRACLE

Chiamaka

Peace

Blessing

Kingsley

MIDDLENAME

Chrisantus

Okwudilichukwu

Fredrick

Charles

MIDDLENAME

Ada

Chisom

Chinemerem

Esther

Awilika

Amarachi

Chiemezie

COURSE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

COURSE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

PSYCHOLOGY

PSYCHOLOGY

social work

SOCIOLOGY AND
ANTHROPOLOGY

SOCIOLOGY AND
ANTHROPOLOGY



INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES RECOMMENDED FOR PROVISIONAL ADMISSION

FOR THE 2021/2022 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates listed above are required to adopt the following:

1)

2)

3)

4)

All candidates are STRICTLY advised to URGENTLY upload their O/Level results into JAMB
Portal using a JAMB approved CBT Center, if they have not done so, and confirm that the upload
has been effected in CAPS. Note that candidates’ admission cannot be processed until proper
upload of O/Level results are done.

All candidates who were provisionally recommended for admission in courses other than the ones
they applied to JAMB (Advert/Shopping or Supplementary) should, as a matter of urgency, access
JAMB CAPS in an accredited CBT Center and do change of course from their original courses of
application to JAMB to the courses recommended, print and drop their admission status from CAPS
to the Admissions Office to enable them to be recommended in CAPS which is the only authentic
way of gaining admission.

Visit the Transfer page of JAMB Portal (CAPS) and accept the course(s) they were reassigned if
they so wish.

After complying with 1 to 3 above the candidates should subsequently do the followings:

a)Visit the JAMB Portal and accept your admission on CAPS by clicking “Accept Admission”.
Candidates who fail to accept their admission on JAMB CAPS would not be issued JAMB
Admission Letter and would be deemed as not admitted.

b) Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log in
your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a Payment Invoice which contains a
Remitta number, the invoice will enable you to make payment at any Commercial Bank,
including UNN Microfinance Bank.

c)With the Payment Invoice, candidates are requested to pay Thirty Thousand Naira Only (N30,
000.00) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice number is keyed in appropriately at the Bank and
obtain a confirmation slip containing your Confirmation number and Invoice number.

d) Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng) again and
login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice Number, then
print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.

e)Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria website.

f) Candidates should note that this admission is provisional.

g) If at any time in future, including final year, it is discovered that any candidate does not possess
the minimum university and the faculty/departmental entry requirements for the course as
prescribed by the Senate of the University, and published in JAMB Brochure, the offer of
admission will be withdrawn.

(Signed)

DR. Mrs. C.N. Nnebedum, FIIA, FCAL, MAIEA, MAUA (UK)
For: .Registrar


http://www.unn.edu.ng/
http://www.unn.edu.ng/

