# UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONS) 2021/2022 ADDENDUM TO SUPPLEMENTARY ADMISSION LIST III

The University of Nigeria Nsukka hereby recommends provisionally, the following PUTME Candidates who could not be offered admission in the Merit and Supplementary admission lists into their first choice courses into the following first Degree Programmes for the 2021/2022 Academic Session.

#### **FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE**

SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	10329461BD	Agu	Chinemezunkwaya	Olivia	FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
2	10974302FI	Ugwoke	Onyinyechi	Lillian	NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

#### **FACULTY OF ARTS**

SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	10944782FH	Chiedoziealum	Samsong	Ganiru	COMBINED ARTS
2	10304189HC	Agorua	Munachi	Frances	ENGLISH AND LITERARY STUDIES
3	11199929ED	Malachy	Favour	Ifeoma	ENGLISH AND LITERARY STUDIES
4	10745690AH	Asadu	Udochukwu	Winner	HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
5	10465568GC	Adiewere	Obiajuru	Vitalis	HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
6	10363642JG	Ugwoke	Blessing	Ifeoma	LANGUAGE AND LINGUISTICS IGBO
7	10815410HG	Abugu	Amarachi	Jennifer	LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA LANGUAGES
8	10997660BI	Onwurah	Victory	Chisom	LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA LANGUAGES
9	10546068JC	Chukwuemeka	Divinefavour	Ngozi	LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA LANGUAGES
10	10845412IG	Egbo	Divine	Emmanuel	LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA LANGUAGES

11	10815410HG	Abugu	Amarachi	Jennifer	LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA LANGUAGES
12	10223922CC	Ikejiaku	Chidiogo	Sandra	LINGUISTICS AND NIGERIA LANGUAGES
13	11196966AI	Amaechi	Precious		MASS COMMUNICATION
14	10862883FD	Nwachukwu	Ruth	Chimuanya	MASS COMMUNICATION
15	10629291AE	Anigbo	Victory	Chijindum	MASS COMMUNICATION
16	11289101FD	Iloh	Chisom	Judith	THEATRE AND FILM STUDIES
17	10514883EC	Abah	Thaddeus	Ebube	TOURISM STUDIES

# **FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES**

SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	10844186HI	Ani	Chinenyenwa	Celestina	HUMAN ANATOMY
2	10708242CF	Ejeh	Felix	Enyo-Ojo	HUMAN ANATOMY
3	10111469BF	Davidson	Gift	Chinyere	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
4	10063419CD	Anthony	Onyedika	Samuel	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
5	10254717HI	Okafor	Onyedika	Emmanuel	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

# **FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES**

SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	10606927GJ	Ezechukwu-Ebere	Chukwuka	Victory	BIOCHEMISTRY
2	11227479DH	Igwebuike	Rachael	Ukamaka	BIOCHEMISTRY
3	11234111CG	Nonyelu	Favour	Onyinyechukwu	BIOCHEMISTRY
4	10967592BC	Umerie	Nmesoma	Christabel	BIOCHEMISTRY
5	10114771AD	Okoro	Amarachi	Francisca	BIOCHEMISTRY
6	10961470EF	Ugwu	Faith	Odinaka	BOTANY

7	10776163FJ	Ogbeche	Catherine	Atah	BOTANY			
8	11234111CG	Nonyelu	Favour	Onyinyechukwu	MICRO BIOLOGY			
9	10100360HB	Odimkpa	Deborah	Chiamaka	MICROBIOLOGY			
10	10288107BC	Onuoha	Kosisochukwu	Maryann	MICROBIOLOGY			
FACULT	FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION							
SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE			
1	10082605ID	Williams	Angela		ACCOUNTANCY			
FACULT	Y OF EDUCATION							
SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE			
1	10283197JF	Ekwerike	Chisomaga	Francis	ARTS EDUCATION			
2	11042301FC	Udeze	Joy	Moyinoluwa	EDUCATION AND ECONOMICS			
3	10658393JF	Igbatoo	Terseer	Solomon	GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING			
FACULT	Y OF ENGINEERING	ì						
SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE			
1	10712007HJ	Ibeadua	Testimony		ELECTROICS ENGINEERING			
2	10724386JD	Kazeem	Faith	Enitan	AGRIC AND BIORESOURCES ENGINEERING			
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY								
SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE			
1	10197934JF	Njoku	Abigail	Chisom	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE			
2	10740852GI	Okafor	Precious	Chinenye	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE			
3	10768378DH	Madubuike	Chinemerem	Caleb	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE			
4	10401133EG	Aliche	David	Chimduziem	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE			

5	10826344GA	Nwori	Onyinye	Genevieve	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE	
6	10569051BD	Ndubuisi	Goodness	Somtochukwu	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE	
7	10967592BC	Umerie	Nmesoma	Christabel	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE	
8	10612635BH	Ngene	Adanma	Grace	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE	
9	10090519AJ	Ezeh	Christian	Chijike	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE	
10	10214418BG	Asotibe	Chiamaka	Becky	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE	
11	10087985EF	Zebedee	Dorothy	Amarachi	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCE	
12	10628769BI	Agboeze	Ifeanyi	Michael	MEDICAL REHABILITATION	
13	11326661IH	Emeh	Deborah	Uchechukwu	NURSING SCIENCE	
14	10452325CB	Ugwu	Ada	Peace	NURSING SCIENCE	
FACULTY OF LAW						
SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE	
1	11144214FH	Udogu	Nmesoma	Ozioma	LAW	

# **FACULTY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES**

10066238AF

2

SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	10318206CC	Okolo	Nwadinume	Chinemerem	MEDICINE AND SURGERY
2	10502846GJ	Adichie	Chiazokam	Rita	MEDICINE AND SURGERY
3	10871946CE	Odoh	Charles	Ndubuisi	MEDICINE AND SURGERY
4	10871946CE	Odoh	Charles	Ndubuisi	MEDICINE AND SURGERY
5	11123010DH	Nnaji	Mmesomachukwu	Favour	MEDICINE AND SURGERY

Ogechukwu

Chiakwa

Eloghene

LAW

## **FACULTY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCES**

SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	10446961BB	Nnamani	Onyedikachi	Chrisantus	COMPUTER SCIENCE
2	10168694DA	Umeh	Mary	Okwudilichukwu	COMPUTER SCIENCE
3	10765526FH	Ezeh	Chinedu	Fredrick	COMPUTER SCIENCE
4	10518564FH	Okoye	Kosisochukwu	Charles	COMPUTER SCIENCE

## **FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES**

SN	JAMB REG NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	11275406BA	Itodo	Sonia	Ada	POLITICAL SCIENCE
2	10584795CA	Micheal	Norah	Chisom	POLITICAL SCIENCE
3	10337314CF	ONYEBUCHI	MIRACLE	Chinemerem	PSYCHOLOGY
4	11194009FC	Mbah	Chiamaka	Esther	PSYCHOLOGY
5	10304052JF	Onyeche	Peace	Awilika	social work
6	10170862CF	Nwabueze	Blessing	Amarachi	SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY
7	11216844CJ	Aguguom	Kingsley	Chiemezie	SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY

# INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES RECOMMENDED FOR PROVISIONAL ADMISSION FOR THE 2021/2022 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates listed above are required to adopt the following:

- 1) All candidates are STRICTLY advised to URGENTLY upload their O/Level results into JAMB Portal using a JAMB approved CBT Center, if they have not done so, and confirm that the upload has been effected in CAPS. Note that candidates' admission cannot be processed until proper upload of O/Level results are done.
- 2) All candidates who were provisionally recommended for admission in courses other than the ones they applied to JAMB (Advert/Shopping or Supplementary) should, as a matter of urgency, access JAMB CAPS in an accredited CBT Center and do change of course from their original courses of application to JAMB to the courses recommended, print and drop their admission status from CAPS to the Admissions Office to enable them to be recommended in CAPS which is the only authentic way of gaining admission.
- 3) Visit the Transfer page of JAMB Portal (CAPS) and accept the course(s) they were reassigned if they so wish.
- 4) After complying with 1 to 3 above the candidates should subsequently do the followings:
  - a) Visit the JAMB Portal and accept your admission on CAPS by clicking "Accept Admission". Candidates who fail to accept their admission on JAMB CAPS would not be issued JAMB Admission Letter and would be deemed as not admitted.
  - b) Visit the University of Nigeria website (<a href="www.unn.edu.ng">www.unn.edu.ng</a>) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log in your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a **Payment Invoice** which contains a Remitta number, the invoice will enable you to make payment at any Commercial Bank, including UNN Microfinance Bank.
  - c) With the Payment Invoice, candidates are requested to pay Thirty Thousand Naira Only (N30, 000.00) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice number is keyed in appropriately at the Bank and obtain a confirmation slip containing your Confirmation number and Invoice number.
  - d) Visit the University of Nigeria website (<a href="www.unn.edu.ng">www.unn.edu.ng</a>) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng) again and login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice Number, then print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.
  - e)Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria website.
  - f) Candidates should note that this admission is provisional.
  - g) If at any time in future, including final year, it is discovered that any candidate does not possess the minimum university and the faculty/departmental entry requirements for the course as prescribed by the Senate of the University, and published in JAMB Brochure, the offer of admission will be withdrawn.

(Signed)

DR. Mrs. C.N. Nnebedum, FIIA, FCAL, MAIEA, MAUA (UK)

For: .Registrar